CH \$40,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jarden Corporation		09/19/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hearthmark, LLC	
Street Address:	345 S. High Street	
City:	Muncie	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47305	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1300589	GOLDEN HARVEST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (316)219-5289

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 316-219-7352

Email: dberdan@jarden.com

Correspondent Name: David L. Berdan
Address Line 1: 3600 N. Hydraulic
Address Line 2: IP Dept. - 702

Address Line 4: Wichita, KANSAS 67219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JARCAN-4-8541
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David L. Berdan
Signature:	/David L. Berdan/
Date:	09/19/2006

900058295 TRADEMARK REEL: 003393 FRAME: 0081 Total Attachments: 1

source=TM Assg 1300589 Golden Harvest#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003393 FRAME: 0082

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Jarden Corporation, (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR"), having a principal place of business at 555 Theodore Fremd Avenue, Suite B302, Rye, NY 10580, has adopted and is using the trademark GOLDEN HARVEST and Design that has been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,300,589, dated October 16, 1984; and,

WHEREAS, Hearthmark, LLC (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), having a principal place of business at 345 S. High Street, Muncie, IN 47305, is desirous of acquiring said mark and registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title to and interest in said trademark and said registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademark.

Executed at Wichita, KS, this 19 day of September, 2006.

JARDEN CORPORATION

David L. Berdan

Vice President, IP Counsel

STATE OF KANSAS)
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK)

On this 1913 day of September, 2006, personally appeared before me David L. Berdan, to me known to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

DIANE KAY VICKERY
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF KANSAS
MY APPL END 11/03/06

Diane Kay Vickery

Notary Public

My commission expires 3 Dec. 2006

SEAL

RECORDED: 09/19/2006